# 504336194 04/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TURBOPOWER DRILLING SAL	09/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	10200 BELLAIRE BLVD.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14313616

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-651-5000

**Email:** ipdocketing@haynesboone.com **Correspondent Name:** HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: IP SECTION

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7523.1443US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAROLD BORLAND
SIGNATURE:	/Harold Borland/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=assignment-pat-27010-186#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-27010-186#page2.tif

PATENT 504336194 REEL: 042134 FRAME: 0951

1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 124 4 day of September 2011.

BETWEEN: TURBOPOWER DRILLING SAL, Harb Center, Bir Hassan, PO Box 15-5101, Beirut, Lebanon

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part,

AND: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., 10200 Bellaire Blvd., Houston, Texas 77072, United States of America (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS: The Assignor is the sole Proprietor of the Intellectual Property Rights listed in "Schedule A" (hereinafter "the Rights").

AND WHEREAS: The Assignor has agreed on the sale and transfer to the Assignee of all the rights in the Rights, and all rights relating to or arising therefrom for a consideration hereinafter appearing by virtue of an agreement effective on the above said date.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in the Rights, and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising from the Rights

PATENT REEL: 0**22036** FRAME: 0**982**  including the right to claim priority and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment on the above said date.

For and on behalf of	TURBOPOWER DRILLING SAL
	Alas
	Signature:
	ANDREW M DOWNIG
	Name (Capitals)
	TECHNICIAL DIRECTOR Full name and Capacity
	rul name and Capacity
Witness	(Julian Jan)
V. <b>U</b>	Signature
	EUSIAN LOW
	Name (Capitais)
F	
For and on behalf of	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
	Signature:
	いた(Am E・5Hull Name (Capitals)
	• • •
	SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT ACHIEF PARENT COLUSEL Full name and Capacity
	and I - and the
Witness	Molerh F. Utilling
	MALCOLM E. WHITTAKER
	Name (Capitals)

REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0988

**PATENT**